



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3462]

WEDNESDAY ,THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3047/2023

Between:

Jonnalagadda Jaganatharao

...PETITIONER

AND

Jonnalagadda Venkata Lakshmi Rajyam

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.PARTY IN PERSON

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.CHILUKURI NARENDRA BABU

The Court made the following:

The petitioner/party-in-person submits that he has filed an application before the Registry seeking permission to appear party-in-person in this Civil Revision Petition.

Await permission.

List on 19.04.2024.

Till such time, no precipitate action shall be taken against him.

GN,J.
CS