

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.3047 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	10.05.2024	<u>Dr.VRKS, J</u> Revision petitioner is party in person. No representation for respondents. In fact, this matter was listed on 09.05.2024. On that day, learned counsel for respondents was present and there has been no representation for revision petitioner. Revision petitioner submits that he was sitting in the other Court, as he did not know that the matters were to be listed before this Court. The anxiety of the revision petitioner is that the interim order that was there earlier is to be continued till the next date of hearing. Having seen the proceedings of this Court, there has been for continuous extension of interim orders. Therefore, interim granted earlier shall stand extended. List in the last week of June 2024. _____ Dr.VRKS, J GRL	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	01.05.2024		