

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CI VIL REVISION PETITION No.3047 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
17.	15.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> On 30.03.2026, there is no representation for the petitioner/party in person. Today also, there is no representation for the petitioner/party in person. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the petitioner/party in person has vacated the subject premises, as such, the CRP has become infructuous. Post on 17.06.2026 under the caption 'for dismissal'. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	